

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 75039 Version: 1 Name: Amending the 2023 Stormwater Utility Operating

Budget and authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute Amendment No. 1 to the existing Purchase of Services contract between the City of Madison and MSA Professional Services, Inc. for

additional serv

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/6/2022 In control: FINANCE COMMITTEE

On agenda: 1/3/2023 **Final action:** 1/17/2023

Enactment date: 1/18/2023 Enactment #: RES-23-00027

Title: Amending the 2023 Stormwater Utility Operating Budget and authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk

to execute Amendment No. 1 to the existing Purchase of Services contract between the City of Madison and MSA Professional Services, Inc. for additional services for the Near Watershed Study and execute an Intergovernmental Cost Sharing Agreement with the University of Wisconsin-Madison

to pay for this expanded scope. (2nd, 4th, 5th, 8th, and 13th ADs)

Sponsors: Tag Evers, Patrick W. Heck, Regina M. Vidaver

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
1/9/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Common Council to Adopt	Pass
1/4/2023	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/4/2023	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	
1/3/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
12/6/2022	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	